• The credential(s) is necessary but not utilized as much as my main credential(s) 

The credential(s) indicated regarding the above include the following: CPRC-A, CPRC, CRC II, 
CSPR-PR, ACIT, ACIT II, CADAC I, CADAC II, CADAC III, CCJP, and MATS. 
Eighteen (18) of the total one hundred sixty-three (163) respondents indicated they have let their 
ICAADA credential(s) expire for the following:  

• Could not afford to renew 
• Credential superseded by license 
• Did not need for current/previous role 

The credentials indicated that were not renewed include the CPRC-A, CPRC, CSPR-PR, CPS II,

[...]

Figure 20 

Figure 21  

Due to a survey format issue, the questions ‘Do you or have you provided telehealth 
services as part of your role’ and ‘If yes, what percentage of your services are provided via 
telehealth’ were not asked to respondents initially. One hundred and four (104) 
respondents were sent a direct email with this question , and of those 104, only fifty-four 
(54) respondents replied with a response.’ 

Figure 22  

For those who responded ‘Yes’ we then asked, ‘If yes, what percentage of your services are 
provided via telehealth?’